

20.07.2023.
31.
Ct.No.28
as

C.R.A. 323 of 2010
with
C.R.A.N.1 of 2010 (Old CRAN 1987 of 2010)

In the matter of : Saleha Khaton.

... Appellant.

Appeal was filed out of time in 2010.

No steps have been taken for the last 13 years.

Hence, the appeal is dismissed as barred by limitation.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta,J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)